($3,000,000) but less than six million dollars ($6,000,000), the 22 

limited liability entity tax shall be nine and one-half cents ($0.095) 23 

per one hundred dollars ($100) of the corporation's or limited 24 

liability pass-through entity's Kentucky gross receipts reduced by 25 

an amount equal to two thousand eight hundred fifty dollars 26 

($2,850) multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which is six 27 

million dollars ($6,000,000) less the amount of the corporation's or 1 

limited liability pass-through entity's Kentucky gross receipts for 2 

the taxable year, and the denominator of which is three million 3 

dollars ($3,000,000), but in no case shall the result be less than one 4 

hundred seventy-five dollars ($175); 5 

c. If the corporation's or limited liability pass-through entity's gross 6 

receipts from all sources are equal to or greater than six million 7 

dollars ($6,000,000), the limited liability entity tax shall be nine 8 

and one-half cents ($0.095) per one hundred dollars ($100) of the 9

[...]

($3,000,000) but less than six million dollars ($6,000,000), the 19 

limited liability entity tax shall be seventy-five cents ($0.75) per 20 

one hundred dollars ($100) of the corporation's or limited liability 21 

pass-through entity's Kentucky gross profits, reduced by an 22 

amount equal to twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars 23 

($22,500) multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which is six 24 

million dollars ($6,000,000) less the amount of the corporation's or 25 

limited liability pass-through entity's Kentucky gross profits, and 26 

the denominator of which is three million dollars ($3,000,000), but 27 

in no case shall the result be less than one hundred seventy-five 1 

dollars ($175); 2 

c. If the corporation's or limited liability pass-through entity's gross 3 

profits from all sources are equal to or greater than six million 4 

dollars ($6,000,000), the limited liability entity tax shall be 5 

seventy-five cents ($0.75) per one hundred dollars ($100) of all of 6